responsibility for the ongoing maintenance and repairs of the Project. 

Section 2. Funding of the Project 

Notwithstanding any provision in this Agreement to the contrary, the following provisions 
will apply to all payments made under this Agreement: 

A. The County agrees to provide an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($130,000.00) of the construction cost necessary for the construction of the 
Project, and the City agrees to provide One Hundred Thirty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($130,000.00) of the construction cost (“City Funding Share”) necessary for the 
construction of the Project, as generally illustrated on Exhibit B attached hereto and 
incorporated herein by reference. 

B. The City agrees to provide payment of the City Funding Share to the County within